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Fig 1: Top 10 World importers in 2018 

No Importers 

Value 
Imported 
 in 2018 

(US$,000) 

Quantity 
Imported  

in 
2018(Tons) 

Unit Value 
$/Ton 

Market 
Share % 

1 Viet Nam 104225 23967 4349 36.3 

2 Hong Kong, China 89481 15786 5668 31.1 

3 China 73096 15804 4625 25.4 

4 South Africa 9685 2231 4341 3.4 

5 Malaysia 2551 206 12383 0.9 

6 Germany 1634 252 6484 0.6 

7 United States of America 1338 825 1622 0.5 

8 Netherlands 904 56 16143 0.3 

9 Costa Rica 885 314 2818 0.3 

10 Kyrgyzstan 425 984 432 0.1 

11 other 3254 660 -54159 1.1 

12 World Total  287478 61085 4706 100 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig  2:  Top 2  Importers of Myanmar in 2018  

Importer Value Imported  Quantity 
Imported in 
2018  (Tons) 

Unit 
Value Market 

 Countries in 2018  $/Ton Share % 
 

  (US$,000)     
 China 3 4 750 100 Direct data 

Thailand 6 6 1000 100 Mirror  data 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 3:  List of exporters for the selected product 
Product:  080261 Fresh or dried macadamia nuts, in shell 

            Unit : US Dollar thousand 

Source: ITC TradeMap 

                                         (၂၃)               

NO Exporters 
Exported 
value in 

2014 

Exported 
value in 

2015 

Exported 
value in 

2016 

Exported 
value in 

2017 

Exported 
value in 

2018 

1 South Africa 105573 121078 77796 128681 121281 

2 Australia 0 92841 114503 101143 80066 

3 Hong Kong, China 49366 36385 26066 39512 54712 

4 Guatemala 2929 2367 6643 21497 18264 

5 Zimbabwe 4940 9101 11630 14269 15549 

6 United States of America 1430 9983 7585 10302 9299 

7 Brazil 2570 875 841 3638 4788 

8 Mozambique 0 0 0 644 3815 

9 Germany 129 65 148 833 2691 

10 China 3561 3751 1953 358 2059 

11 Myanmar 0 5 0 9 3 

12 other 4912 3907 4758 4396 3105 

13 World Total 175410 280358 251923 325282 315632 
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Fig 4:   List of exporters for the selected product  
Product: 080261 Fresh or dried macadamia nuts, in shell 

No Exporters 

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 

Exported 
quantity ,  

Tons 

Exported 
quantity ,  

Tons 

Exported 
quantity ,  

Tons 

Exported 
quantity ,  

Tons 

Exported 
quantity ,  

Tons 

1 South Africa 21770 22844 14811 21821 24861 

2 Australia 0 19084 21024 18820 15689 

3 Hong Kong, China 17945 13164 11523 16746 14241 

4 Zimbabwe 2298 3200 4480 4872 4878 

5 Guatemala 1469 1653 2229 5141 3754 

6 United States of America 729 5854 4562 5976 3644 

7 Brazil 625 166 273 903 990 

8 Mozambique 0 0 0 185 905 

9 China 803 818 408 72 345 

10 Germany 14 4 11 47 144 

11 Myanmar 0 1 0 13 4 

12 other 894 821 644 650 559 

13 World Total 46547 67609 59965 75246 70014 

Source: ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 5: Top 10  Asia Importers in 2018 

Country 
Value (in USD 

Thousand) 
 Quantity 
 (in Tons)  

Unit Value 
(USD/Unit)  

Market  
Share % 

Viet Nam 104225 23967 4349 36.3 

China 73096 15804 4625 25.4 

Malaysia 2551 206 12383 0.9 

Kyrgyzstan 425 984 432 0.1 

Philippines 285 19 15000 0.1 

Korea, Republic of 78 6 13000 0 

Japan 62 9 6889 0 

Jordan 58 3 19333 0 

Bahrain 57 6 9500 0 

Cyprus 54 3 18000 0 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 6: Top 10 World exporters in 2018 

Exporter 

Countries 

Value 

Exported in 

2018 

(US$,000) 

Quantity 

Exported in 

2018(Tons) 

Unit Value 

$/Ton 

Market 

Share % 

South Africa 121281 24861 4878 38.4 

Australia 80066 15689 5103 25.4 

Hong Kong, China 54712 14241 3842 17.3 

Guatemala 18264 3754 4865 5.8 

Zimbabwe 15549 4878 3188 4.9 

United States of America 9299 3644 2552 2.9 

Brazil 4788 990 4836 1.5 

Mozambique 3921 926 4234 1.2 

Germany 2691 144 18688 0.9 

China 2059 345 5968 0.7 

Myanmar 3 4 750 0 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 7: Top Five  EU Importers  with  the Biggest Growth in value  
Between 2014 and   2018 

 

Importer 
Annual growth in value 

between  Annual growth in value between  

2014-2018 (%) 2017-2018 (%) 

Germany 16 1567 

Netherlands 184 180 

United Kingdom -37 -77 

France -4 -50 

Italy -23 -56 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

၈။                                    EU          (၅)        ၏ ၂၀၁၈             
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Fig 8: Top Five  Fresh or dried macadamia nuts, in shell Importers  of EU  in  2018 

Importers 

Select your indicators 

Value imported in 
2018 

 (USD thousand) 

Quantity 
imported  
in 2018 

Unit value 
(USD/unit) 

Share in 
world 

imports (%) 

European Union (EU 28) 
Aggregation 4278 435   1.5 

Germany 1634 252 6484 0.6 

Netherlands 904 56 16143 0.3 

United Kingdom 414 37 11189 0.1 

France 286 14 20429 0.1 

Italy 235 28 8393 0.1 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Tariff Rate of Fresh or dried macadamia nuts, in shell 

 

Partner Tariff regime 
Applied tariff 

(as reported) 

China MFN duties (Applied) 0 

Malaysia MFN duties (Applied) 0 

USA MFN duties (Applied) 1.3 cents/kg 

  Preferential tariff for GSP countries 0 

Germany MFN duties (Applied) 0.02 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries 0 

Netherland MFN duties (Applied) 0.02 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries 0 

United Kingdom MFN duties (Applied) 0.02 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries 0 

France MFN duties (Applied) 0.02 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries 0 

Italy MFN duties (Applied) 0.02 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries 0 

 
Source: Market Access Map 



 

 

 

                                       
               
Fig 9 : Top 8 world exporters to China  in 2018 

Country 

Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Australia 40940 8635 4741 49.1 

South Africa 21983 3865 5688 26.4 

Hong Kong, China 11383 1846 6166 13.7 

United States of 

America 8951 3467 2582 10.7 

Mozambique 97 20 4850 0.1 

Mexico 23 16 1438 0 

Myanmar 3 4 750 0 

Paraguay 1 0   0 

Source : ITC Trade Map 

                 

Fig 10: Top 1 world exporters to Thailand in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Myanmar 6 6 1000 100 

Source : ITC Trade Map 

 

 



 

 

                   

Fig 11: Top 6  world exporters to  Malaysia  in 2018  

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Australia 1982 164 12085 77.7 

South Africa 328 18 18222 12.9 

Hong Kong, China 145 7 20714 5.7 

China 91 18 5056 3.6 

United Arab Emirates 3 0   0.1 

Singapore 2 0   0.1 

Source : ITC Trade Map 

                  

Fig 12:  Top 5  world exporter to United States of America   in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Kenya 591 380 1555 44.2 

Brazil 441 249 1771 33 

South Africa 304 196 1551 22.7 

China 2 0   0.1 

Kenya 591 380 1555 44.2 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

 

 

 



 

 

                

Fig 13:  Top 5  world exporter to Germany in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Spain 922 150 6147 56.4 

Australia 679 98 6929 41.6 

Guatemala 14 3 4667 0.9 

Mexico 13 1 13000 0.8 

South Africa 6 1 6000 0.4 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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